503532780 10/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3579406

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS AND SPELLING OF LAST NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 014744 Frame 0738. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW SEELIG	06/03/2004
JACK O'LOUGHLIN	05/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP.	
Street Address:	325 CORPORATE DRIVE	
City:	MAHWAH	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07430	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7189243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2014888700

Email: ideas@arthurjacob.com

Correspondent Name: ARTHUR JACOB

Address Line 1: 25 EAST SALEM STREET, P.O. BOX 686 Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A-03.78 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **ARTHUR JACOB** SIGNATURE: /Arthur Jacob/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/21/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=OST-0378-ASSN#page1.tif source=OST-0378-ASSN#page2.tif source=OST-0378-ASSN#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 036912 FRAME: 0378** 503532780

source=OST-0378-ASSN#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036912 FRAME: 0379 From: PATENT LAW OFFICE

06/11/7/2019/4 700092354

06/17/2004 14:51 #047 P.001/002

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	7 7 7 7		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Matthew Seelig	Name: Howmedica Osteonics Corp.		
Jack O'Loughlin			
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 25 East Salem Street		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	P.O. Box 686		
	city: Hackensack state: N Zip: 07602		
05-01-2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🕡 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/813,914	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed: Arthur, lench	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40		
Name: Arthur Jacob	Enclosed		
Internal Address:	L Endosen		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 25 East Salem Street	8. Deposit account number:		
P.O. Box 686	502221		
City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: 07802			
Okyzip:zip:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
Arthur Jacob Q	Mun 2006 6/17/00		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 036912 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MATTHEW SEELIG, a citizen of the United States, residing at 48 Walnut Drive, Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458, and JACK O'LOUGHLIN, a citizen of Ireland, residing at 16 Castlewell, Scrd., Limerick, Ireland, have invented certain new an useful improvements in ORTHOPAEDIC FIXATION PIN EXTRACTION, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed by us on March 31, 2004, under U.S. Serial No. 10/813,914;

WHEREAS, **HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP.**, a corporation of New Jersey, located at 325 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Matthew Seelig and Jack O'Loughlin, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right. title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said **HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP.**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP.**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this Of day of Hay 2004.

Matthew Seeing L.S.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this Ol day of May 29

Jáck O'Loughlin

PATENT REEL: 036912 FRAME: 0381

L.S.

RECORDED: 10/21/2015

2004.